## OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP CATHOLIC ACADEMY

# SCHEDULE OF FEES AND TUITION YEAR 2023-2024

## NON-AFFILIATED

# GRADE K – 8

A. SCHEDULE OF FEES: ALL FEES PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION AS FOLLOWS;

1. REGISTRATION FEE: \$65 PER CHILD

2. BOOK FEE: \$390 PER CHILD

3. TESTING/GRADING/ACTIVITY FEE: \$175 PER CHILD

4. COMPUTER FEE: \$75 PER CHILD

5. LUNCHROOM MAINTENANCE FEE: \$70 PER CHILD

TOTAL FEES: \$775

B. TUITION: TOTAL DUE BASED ON THE NUMBER OF CHILDREN ATTENDING.

## THREE PAYMENT PLANS AVAILABLE:

PLAN1 EIGHT PAYMENTS	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3 CHILDREN
TOTAL	\$4,831	\$6,659	\$7,710
PRE-PAYMENT DUE			
BY AUGUST 15, 2023	\$1,562	\$2,137	\$2,446
MONTHLY PAYMENTS:			
OCTOBER 16, 2023	\$467	\$646	\$752
NOVEMBER 15, 2023	\$467	\$646	\$752
DECEMBER 15, 2023	\$467	\$646	\$752
JANUARY 15, 2024	\$467	\$646	\$752
FEBRUARY 15, 2024	\$467	\$646	\$752
MARCH 15, 2024	\$467	\$646	\$752
APRIL 16, 2024	\$467	\$646	\$752

\_

PLAN 2 TWO PAYMENTS	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3 CHILDREN
	\$4,731	\$6,539	\$7,570
PRE-PAYMENT DUE BY			
AUGUST 15, 2023	\$1,562	\$2,137	\$2,446
	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3 CHILDREN
BALANCE DUE ON			
OCTOBER 16, 2023	\$3,169	\$4,402	\$5,124
DISCOUNT INCLUDED	\$100	\$120	\$140
PLAN 3 ONE PAYMENT	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3 CHILDREN
DUE BY AUGUST 15, 2023	\$4,711	\$6,509	\$7,530
DISCOUNT INCLUDED	\$120	\$150	\$180

## NOTES:

- 1. POST-DATED CHECKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. CHECKS THAT ARE RETURNED UPAID REQUIRE THATYOU REPLACE THEM WITH CASH, CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER INCLUDING BANK FEES. A CHARGE OF \$20 WILL BE INCURRED TO OFFSET BANK FEES TO US.
- 2. IF YOU HAVE A PROBLEM MEETING YOUR PAYMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ACADEMY SO THAT WE MAY DISCUSS WITH YOU THE SITUATION.
- 3. ALL PAYMENTS ARE TO BE MAILED TO THE ACADEMY AT 111-10 115 STREET, SOUTH OZONE PARK, NY 11420. PLEASE MAKE SURE TO INCLUDE YOUR ENVELOPE NUMBER.
- 4. PAYMENTS RECEIVED AFTER THE DUE DATES ARE SUBJECT TO A \$15 LATE FEE. NO DISCOUNTS WILL BE ALLOWED AFTER THE DUE DATE LISTED.